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Product Datasheet

AIDA ((RS)-1-Aminoindan-1,5-dicarboxylic Acid, UPF 523), CAS [[168560-

79-0]]
USB-217165

Artikelname

Artikelnummer

Hersteller Artikelnummer
Alternativnummer
Hersteller

Kategorie

Produktbeschreibung

Reinheit
Formulierung

CAS Nummer

AIDA ((RS)-1-Aminoindan-1,5-dicarboxylic Acid, UPF 523), CAS

[[168560-79-0]]
USB-217165
217165
USB-217165-5
US Biological

Biochemikalien

A relatively potent and selective antagonist for group | mGlu
receptor subtype 1 (pKB = 3.4 for mGlula). Complete absence of
interacting with on group Il or Il mGIluRs, or ionotropic glutamate
receptors. Widely used in studying neural plasticity, lea...

~98% (HPLC)

Supplied as an off-white powder.

[168560-79-0]



